THE COMMISSIONERS OF FIRE DISTRICT NO. 1
IN THE TOWNSHIP OF HAZLET, COUNTY OF MONMOUTH

Resolution #2025-040

Authorizing Budget Transfers and/or Encumbrances Relative to 2025 Budget

WHEREAS, the Commissioners are authorized to undertake various budget transfers and
or/encumbrances by statute; and

WHEREAS, it is necessary to undertake certain transfers and/or encumbrances,

NOW THEREFORE, be it RESOLVED by the Commissioners of Fire District No. 1 in the

Township of Hazlet, County of Monmouth as follows:

(1) The budget transfers and/or encumbrances as reflected on Schedule A are hereby adopted as

of December 10, 2025.



Certification

I, Peter Kozielski Clerk, of the Commissioners of Fire District No. 1 in the

Township o
was duly adopted by the Commissioners at a m

sielski, Clerk

f Hazlet, County of Monmouth, hereby certify that the foregoing resolution
eeting held on December 10, 2025.

The foregoing resolution was introduced by Commissioner Malloy and it was
seconded by Commissioner Schroeck

RECORD OF VOTE
Members Parleman, L. | Malloy, D Schroeck, J.C. | Kozielski, P Wood, F
Yes X X X X
No
Abstain
X

Absent




2024-0415x
2025-029x
2025-046x
2025-070x
2025-250x
2025-248x
2025-293x
2025-341x
2025-154x
2025-344x
2025-366x
2025-332x
2025-435

Toyne Inc
Witmer

FF1 apparatus
Accsess NJ
Motorola
Motorola

Hazlet Township
AR communications
FF1 apparatus
Action Uniform
Amazon

knox co.

Hazlet Township

SCHEDULE A

Toyne Class A pumper - capital
hose order- 3 companies

HGAC - quint tower ladder- capital
Cleaning services Nov- dec

Radio- new appartus - not installed
radio new apparatus- not installed
repair 3-87

radio program

Repair 1-76

chief badges

door stops

fire prevention software

repair 3-66

$
S

444,498.63
23,209.20

$ 1,985,513.00

$
s
s
$
$
$
$
$
$
$

221.60
12,060.52
11,539.71

479.25

1,398.00

500.00

828.50

135.93

721.00

463.14

$ 2,926,071.11



SCHEDULE B

Budget Line ltem Transfer- From  Budget Line ltem Transfer - To Amount

maint. Clothing equipment Professional services $24,746.50



Certification

I, Peter Kozielski Clerk, of the Commissioners of Fire District No. 1 in the
Township of Hazlet, County of Monmouth, hereby certify that the foregoing resolution
was duly adopted by the Commissioners at a meeting held on December 10, 2025.

Poter Kozielski, Clerk

The foregoing resolution was introduced by Commissioner Malloy and it was
seconded by Commissioner Schroeck

RECORD OF VOTE

Members Parleman, L. | Malloy, D | Schroeck, J.C. | Kozielski, P Wood, F

Yes X X X X

No

Abstain

Absent X




