THE COMMISSIONERS OF FIRE DISTRICT NO. 1 IN THE TOWNSHIP OF HAZLET, COUNTY OF MONMOUTH

Resolution #2025-040

Authorizing Budget Transfers and/or Encumbrances Relative to 2025 Budget

WHEREAS, the Commissioners are authorized to undertake various budget transfers and or/encumbrances by statute; and

WHEREAS, it is necessary to undertake certain transfers and/or encumbrances.

NOW THEREFORE, be it RESOLVED by the Commissioners of Fire District No. 1 in the Township of Hazlet, County of Monmouth as follows:

(1) The budget transfers and/or encumbrances as reflected on Schedule A are hereby adopted as of December 10, 2025.

Certification

I, <u>Peter Kozielski</u> Clerk, of the Commissioners of Fire District No. 1 in the Township of Hazlet, County of Monmouth, hereby certify that the foregoing resolution was duly adopted by the Commissioners at a meeting held on December 10, 2025.

Beler Kozielski, Clerk

The foregoing resolution was introduced by Commissioner $\underline{\text{Malloy}}$ and it was seconded by Commissioner $\underline{\text{Schroeck}}$

RECORD OF VOTE

		IGIOOX	D VI I VIII		
Members	Parleman, L.	Malloy, D	Schroeck, J.C.	Kozielski, P	Wood, F
Yes	х	· x	X	X	
No					
Abstain					
Absent					X

SCHEDULE A

2024-015x	Toyne Inc	Toyne Class A pumper - capital	\$ 444,498.63
2025-029x	Witmer	hose order- 3 companies	\$ 23,209.20
2025-046x	FF1 apparatus	HGAC - quint tower ladder- capital	\$ 1,985,513.00
2025-070x	Accsess NJ	Cleaning services Nov- dec	\$ 221.60
2025-250x	Motorola	Radio- new appartus - not installed	\$ 12,060.52
2025-248x	Motorola	radio new apparatus- not installed	\$ 11,539.71
2025-293x	Hazlet Township	repair 3-87	\$ 479.25
2025-341x	AR communications	radio program	\$ 1,398.00
2025-154x	FF1 apparatus	Repair 1-76	\$ 500.00
2025-344x	Action Uniform	chief badges	\$ 828.50
2025-366x	Amazon	door stops	\$ 139.93
2025-332x	knox co.	fire prevention software	\$ 721.00
2025-435	Hazlet Township	repair 3-66	\$ 463.14

\$ 2,926,071.11

SCHEDULE B

Budget Line Item Transfer- From

Budget Line Item Transfer - To

Amount

maint. Clothing equipment

Professional services

\$24,746.50

Certification

I, <u>Peter Kozielski</u> Clerk, of the Commissioners of Fire District No. 1 in the Township of Hazlet, County of Monmouth, hereby certify that the foregoing resolution was duly adopted by the Commissioners at a meeting held on December 10, 2025.

Peter Kozielski, Clerk

The foregoing resolution was introduced by Commissioner \underline{Malloy} and it was seconded by Commissioner $\underline{Schroeck}$

RECORD OF VOTE

Members	Parleman, L.	Malloy, D	Schroeck, J.C.	Kozielski, P	Wood, F			
Yes	X	X	X	X				
No								
Abstain								
Absent					Х			